Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua
License Number: 1100099 QUALITY INN OF ALACHUA
License Type: Lodging 15960 NW US 441 , ALACHUA 32615

Insp Date: 03/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1240329

Violation Code
01-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Fire extinguisher outside of room 241.

1100249
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

COLLEGE MANOR

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1582332

Violation Code
01-03-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only.In hallway across from apartment
64.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1216 SW 2 AVE , GAINESVILLE 16160

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua
License Number: 1102962 AC HOTEL BY MARRIOTT GAINESVILLE
License Type: Lodging 151 NW 14 ST, GAINESVILLE 32603

Insp Date: 03/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1179113

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed 3 trouble
alerts showing on the control panel at the front desk.

1619988
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1590729

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. 1st floor Outside apt 113, 109, 103, 101 building 2nd

floor located by apt 202 building 2750

Insp Type:

BRIDGEPLACE APARTMENTS
2800 NW 44 ST , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1619988 BRIDGEPLACE APARTMENTS
License Type: Lodging 2800 NW 44 ST , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Insp Date: 03/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1590729

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only. 3rd floor located by apt 314
building 2750

Violation Code
01-03-4

1610480 OCEAN MANOR RESORT

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1175757

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel located at the front office. For reporting purposes
only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

4040 GALT OCEAN DR , FORT LAUDERDALE 33308

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1620712 HOLLYWOOD BEACH MARRIOTT
License Type: Lodging 2501 N OCEAN DR, HOLLYWOOD 33019

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1182374
Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. 1/31/2025.

Violation Code
08-01-4

1621802
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1597803 Insp Type:
Violation Code Observation
01-02-4 - From initial inspection Portable fire extinguisher

pressure gauge indicates the extinguisher is in need of
recharge. For reporting purposes only.Observed by unit 3
- From follow-up inspection 2025-03-05: **Time
Extended**

Insp Type:

KADY PROPERTIES LLC 1616
1616 NE 11 ST , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1607305 PLAZA HOTEL FORT LAUDERDALE
License Type: Lodging 5100 N SR 7 , FORT LAUDERDALE 33319

Insp Date: 03/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1183471

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Per manager,
expired, inspection appointment is I. Process **Repeat
Violation**

Violation Code
08-01-4

2328390 SAGAMORE MIAMI BEACH

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/03/2025 Inspection Number: 1178743

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Administrative complaint

recommended

Compilaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

1671 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2319933 EMBASSY SUITES HOTEL MIAMI AIRPORT

License Type: Lodging 3974 NW SOUTH RIVER DR , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 03/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1183465 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed Boiler
075518 Expired 11-18-2020, Boiler 120328 Expired 11-18-
2020, Boiler 123961 Expired 11-18-2020. **Repeat
Violation**

2317880
Lodging

License Number:

License Type: 100 SE 4TH ST , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1183438

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. **Corrected On-

Site**

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

COMFORT INN AND SUITES DOWNTOWN/BRICKELL

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2331301 WYNWOOD WORKS MANAGER LLC
License Type: Lodging 2035 N MIAMI AVE , MIAMI 33127

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1623554

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.

2316920
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/03/2025 Inspection Number: 1596874

Violation Code Observation

01-01-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes

only.Observed in between of apt 4 and 5.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

AMERICAN MANAGEMENT & INVESTMENT LLC
10933 SW 4 ST , SWEETWATER 33174

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2324635 APARTMENTS
License Type: Lodging 606 NW 1 AVE , HOMESTEAD 33030

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1582668

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. Observed portable fire extinguisher between unit #2

and #3.

2310019
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/03/2025 Inspection Number: 1597141

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed portable ext to meter room.

Insp Type:

9TH STREET HOMESTEAD LLC
183 NW 9 ST UNIT 1-6 , HOMESTEAD 33030

Insp Type:

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2309610 9TH STREET HOMESTEAD LLC
License Type: Lodging 190 NW 9 ST , HOMESTEAD 33030

Insp Date: 03/03/2025 Inspection Number: 1591252

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed next to the laundry room.

Violation Code
01-06-4

2309749 EDEN ROC

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1176214
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

4525 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329461 MINT HOUSE FLORIDA MUZE
License Type: Lodging 340 SE 3 ST FLR 21, MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 03/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1175886
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2329315
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1178790
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

HYATT PLACE MIAMI AIRPORT EAST
3549 NW LEJEUNE RD , MIAMI SPRINGS 33142

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2310182 YELLOW KING APARTMENTS
License Type: Lodging 12890 NE 6 AVE , NORTH MIAMI 33161

Insp Date: 03/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1592533
Observation

Fire alarm control panel has no power. For reporting
purposes only.

Violation Code
04-04-4

2327573
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1178599

Violation Code Observation

05-02-5 Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when
tested. For reporting purposes only. Observed in Room

309.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

EXTENDED STAY AMERICA #9641
101 FAIRWAY DR, MIAMI 33166

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329244 EXTENDED STAY AMERICA #1760
License Type: Lodging 298 SW 15 RD , MIAMI 33129

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1179285

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler
certificate 097115 097116 expired on 08-12-2022
**Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
08-01-4

2320005
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1182054

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only. FL98799,
FL98798,FL 123243, FL123244 with not boiler certification.

Violation Code
08-03-4

Insp Type:

MIAMI MARRIOTT DADELAND
9090 S DADELAND BLVD , MIAMI 67825

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329271
License Type: Lodging 6750 NW 7 ST , MIAMI 33126

Insp Date: 03/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1182145

Violation Code Observation

08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

available. For reporting purposes only. Observed no boiler
certificate for FL 134828, 131332

2316403
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1623187

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4 - From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher locked
in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher.
For reporting purposes only. Observed throughout the
property. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up
inspection 2025-03-04: Portable fire extinguisher locked in
a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher. For
reporting purposes only. Observed next to unit #118..

**Repeat Violation** **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

CUTLER MANOR APARTMENTS
10875 SW 216 ST , MIAMI 03103

Insp Type:

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS MIAMI AIRPORT- BLUE LAGOON

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2311837 NORTH MIAMI BEACH GARDEN INN & SUITE
License Type: Lodging 148 NW 167 ST , MIAMI 33169

Insp Date: 03/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1241121 Insp Type:

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. In the office. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-
up inspection 2025-03-07: Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. In the office. **Time Extended**

Complaint Partial Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329231 BREAKWATER HOTEL
License Type: Lodging 940 - 960 OCEAN DR , MIAMI BEACH 33139
Insp Date: 03/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1178653 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Admin. complaint

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 - From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. - From follow-up inspection 2024-11-12: **Time
Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-03-06:

**Time Extended**

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2613281 STUDIO 6 BAYMEADOWS
License Type: Lodging 8765 BAYMEADOWS RD , JACKSONVILLE 32256
Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1183414 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Code
01-06-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only.Fire extinguisher in locked box by unit 151, 201.
**Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval

License Number: 2613281 STUDIO 6 BAYMEADOWS

License Type: Lodging 8765 BAYMEADOWS RD , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1183414 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Observation

Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when
tested. For reporting purposes only.Unable to test hearing
impaired smoke alarm during inspection. **Repeat
Violation** **Warning**

Violation Code
05-02-5

2602613
Lodging

License Number: SAMSON EQUITIES

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1601492 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only.Observed missing fire extinguisher
at designated location near;Unit 49.Unit 33.Unit 31.Near
laundry room.

Violation Code
01-03-4

2613292 SPRINGHILL SUITES

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1179099

Observation

Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning when
tested. For reporting purposes only.Observed room #255
hearing impaired Smoke detector/alarm not operable
during inspection. **Warning**

Violation Code
05-02-5

Insp Type:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

6455 SAN JUAN AVE , JACKSONVILLE 32210

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

465 NORTH 1ST ST , JACKSONVILLE BEACH 32250

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2613268 COMFORT SUITES
License Type: Lodging 1180 AIRPORT RD , JACKSONVILLE 32218

Insp Date: 03/03/2025 Inspection Number: 1182923

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.On third floor, extinguisher next to room 302 has
needle in recharge zone.

Violation Code
01-02-4

2610282
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1177761

Violation Code Observation

02-04-4 Propane (LP gas) tank having a water capacity greater
than 2.7 Ibs. stored inside the building. For reporting
purposes only.Observed propane tank stored inside room

adjoining boiler room.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

DELTA HOTELS BY MARRIOTT JACKSONVILLE DEERWOOD
4700 SALISBURY RD , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Glades
License Number: 3200090 LITTLE BIG MAN MARINA
License Type: Lodging 3100 CR 721 LOOP , LAKEPORT 33471

Insp Date: 03/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1234826 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged in unit two. For reporting
purposes only .

Violation Code
01-01-4

3200090 LITTLE BIG MAN MARINA

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1234826 Insp Type:

Observation

Smoke detector/alarm in guest room/unit damaged as to
appear to be inoperable in unit two, with no cover. For
reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-03-4

3600462 AZTEC TOWNHOMES LLC

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1623574 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit is inaccessible. For reporting purposes only.
Sliding glass lass door on back of unit 2 broken and
covered with plywood..

Violation Code
06-03-4

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

3100 CR 721 LOOP , LAKEPORT 33471

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

100 AZTEC AVE , CLEWISTON 33440

Administrative
recommended

Complaint Full Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3913674 EXTENDED STAY AMERICA 9506
License Type: Lodging 8940 E SLIGH AVE , TAMPA 33610

Insp Date: 03/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1179074
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

3905670
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1179313

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Jurisdiction: 052000,

131389, 051996 expiration:1/25/20251

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

EMBASSY SUITES BY HILTON TAMPA AIRPORT WESTSHORE
555 N WESTSHORE BLVD , TAMPA 33609

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Leon
License Number: 4702292 SOUTHGATE CAMPUS CENTER
License Type: Lodging 675 W JEFFERSON ST, TALLAHASSEE 32304

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1623445

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Observed six boilers
and all were expired.6 different Boilers:056674 7/21/24,

Violation Code
08-01-4

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

05890 7/21/24, 056676 7/21/2024, 092868
7/21/24,057891 3/15/2020,057890 3/15/2020.

License Number: 5403195 MARRIOTT COURTYARD

License Type: Lodging 2146 OVERSEAS HWY , MARATHON 33050

Insp Date: 03/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1178699
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe
License Number: 5403212 BLUE WATER RESORT HOSPITALITY LLC
License Type: Lodging 2222 OVERSEAS HWY , MARATHON 33050

Insp Date: 03/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1178701
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

5400459 HAVANA CABANA

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1235769

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Observed in the office

behind the front desk.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

3420 N ROOSEVELT BLVD , KEY WEST 33040

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe
License Number: 5403195 MARRIOTT COURTYARD
License Type: Lodging 2146 OVERSEAS HWY , MARATHON 33050

Insp Date: 03/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1178699

Violation Code
08-04-4

Observation

Boiler certificate not posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

5403212
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1178701
Observation

Boiler certificate not posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
08-04-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report shall be posted in
the boiler room. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local
firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a
rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or
public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require
any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

BLUE WATER RESORT HOSPITALITY LLC
2222 OVERSEAS HWY , MARATHON 33050

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report shall be posted in
the boiler room. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local
firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a
rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or
public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require
any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Disposition:

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Monroe
License Number: 5403212 BLUE WATER RESORT HOSPITALITY LLC
License Type: Lodging 2222 OVERSEAS HWY , MARATHON 33050
Insp Date: 03/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1178701 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
08-06-4 Combustibles stored in boiler room. For reporting purposes

only.
License Number: 5500875 HAMPTON INN & SUITES

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1181963

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Both boiler certificates
are expired - 03/01/2020. Manager states both were

Violation Code
08-01-4

recently inspected, and establishment is awaiting
certifications. **Corrective Action Taken** **Repeat
Violation**

Insp Type:

19 SOUTH 2 STREET , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Okaloosa
License Number: 5603610 TOWNEPLACE SUITES BY MARRIOTT
License Type: Lodging 843 EGLIN PKWY , FORT WALTON BEACH 32547

Insp Date: 03/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1178700

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only: 130385, 11/27/2019;
130386, 11/27/2019; 130387, 11/27/2019. One boiler

inoperative.

5811193
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1183486

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

TRYP ORLANDO SOUTH I-DRIVE
11539 INTERNATIONAL DR , ORLANDO 32821

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Lodging-Licensing Inspection

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5808899 LA QUINTA ORLANDO AIRPORT NORTH
License Type: Lodging 7160 N FRONTAGE RD , ORLANDO 32812

Insp Date: 03/03/2025 Inspection Number: 1182250

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only.(265291 expired 2-27-
2025)-(265290 expired 2-27-2025).

5810888
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1237183

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4
certificate 137667 expired 2/28/2025 Building #10
Manager notify engineering at time of inspection.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.Observed boiler

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

DISNEY'S POP CENTURY RESORT
1050 CENTURY DRIVE , LAKE BUENA VISTA 32830

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Osceola

License Number: 5900233 MAINGATE LAKESIDE RESORT
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 03/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1183456 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

5900233
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1183456

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 - From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes
only. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection

2025-03-07: **Time Extended**

MAINGATE LAKESIDE RESORT
7769 W. IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY. , KISSIMMEE 34747

Insp Type:

7769 W. IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY. , KISSIMMEE 34747

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Palm Beach
License Number: 6011917 RESIDENCE INN WEST PALM BEACH
License Type: Lodging 2461 METROCENTRE BLVD , WEST PALM BEACH 33407

Insp Date: 02/28/2025 Inspection Number: 1181930

Violation Code
08-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes
only.Boiler Certificate Expired 10/07/2023 - From follow-
up inspection 2025-02-28: **Time Extended**

6014088
Lodging

License Number: PALM HOUSE

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/03/2025 Inspection Number: 1182717

Violation Code Observation

08-03-4 - From initial inspection : No boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes
only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-03-03: **Time

Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

160 ROYAL PALM WAY , PALM BEACH 33480

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6200043 ORANGE MOTEL
License Type: Lodging 1736 GULF TO BAY BLVD , CLEARWATER 33755

Insp Date: 03/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1237072

Observation

Hearing-impaired smoke detector is not functioning- cord
missing . For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
05-02-5

6309178 STREAMSONG RESORT

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1182438

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4
expired. For reporting purposes only.22-001836139850
Active01/26/202522-001837139849Active01/26/2025

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

1000 STREAMSONG DR , STREAMSONG 33834

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota
License Number: 6804889 CYPRESS SQUARE
License Type: Lodging 1671 21 ST , SARASOTA 34234

Insp Date: 03/05/2025

Violation Code
01-02-4

License Number:

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 03/05/2025

Violation Code
01-03-4

6804889

Inspection Number: 1581422

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Observed in building 3

CYPRESS SQUARE
1671 21 ST, SARASOTA 34234

Inspection Number: 1581422

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only.Observed missing in building 2

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7406520 EXTENDED STAY AMERICA #9512
License Type: Lodging 275 INTERCHANGE BLVD , ORMOND BEACH 32174

Insp Date: 03/05/2025 Inspection Number: 1176790

Violation Code
08-01-4

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.

7406424
Lodging

License Number: NEWPORT SOUND

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/07/2025 Inspection Number: 1593497

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

10101 NEWPORT SOUND PLACE , NEW SMYRNA BEACH 32168

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 03/08/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7406280 SUNSET INN
License Type: Lodging 544 S RIDGEWOOD AVE , DAYTONA BCH 32114

Insp Date: 03/04/2025 Inspection Number: 1237191 Insp Type:
Violation Code

04-04-4

Observation

Fire alarm control panel has no power. For reporting
purposes only.

7400503
Lodging

License Number: BAYMONT BY WYNDHAM

License Type:

Insp Date: 03/03/2025 Inspection Number: 1240971 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only.Manager reset **Corrected On-Site** - From follow
-up inspection 2025-01-31: - From follow-up inspection
2025-03-03:

Violation Code
04-01-4

7401357
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 03/06/2025 Inspection Number: 1593848 Insp Type:
Violation Code

06-01-4

Observation

Path to door unit door/marked as an exit is blocked. For
reporting purposes only.-unit 116 obstructed by multiple
bicycles

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

2725 W INTERNATIONAL SPWY BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

DAYTONA OCEAN BREEZE APARTMENTS LLC
140 CASCADE TERR , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



